
City Hall
730 Washington Ave.

Racine, WI  53403
www.cityofracine.org

City of Racine

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: A0205-20 Name:

Status:Type: Communication Passed

File created: In control:4/17/2020 Mayor's Office

On agenda: Final action: 4/20/2020

Title: Subject: (Direct Referral) Communication sponsored by Mayor Mason, on behalf of Alder Tate II, on
behalf of the Department of Public Works, submitting the following contract for approval:

Contract 20200009 - 21st Street Concrete Reconstruct

Recommendation of Mayor Mason: That the bid for Contract 20200009 - 21st Street Concrete
Reconstruct, be awarded to Zignego Company Inc., at its bid price of $888,431.48, it being the lowest
responsible bidder.

Fiscal Note: Funds to defray the cost of this Public Works Department project be appropriated from
the following Account Numbers:

$567,111.68 - Org-Object 45040-57500, Concrete Paving - Misc. Locations
$171,079.32 - Org-Object 60484-57570, Storm Sewers
$  59,183.51 - Org-Object 22640-57560, Sanitary Sewers
$  49,256.87 - Org-Object 45040-57515, Sidewalk Replacement
$  41,800.10 - Org-Object 45010-59700, MIS Conduit Systems
$888,431.48 - Total

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. #0205-20 Resolution

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Approved as PresentedCommon Council4/20/2020 A Pass

City of Racine Printed on 5/18/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

