
Department of Public Works
City Hall
730 Washington Avenue
Racine, Wisconsin 53403
(262) 636-9121 - Public Works
(262) 636-9191 - Engineering

rtn
E@@
ff
City ol Bacine, Wisconsin

John C. Rooney, P.E
Commissioner of Public Works/City Engineer

Thomas M. Eeg, P.E.
Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Operations

December 3,2020 Legistar ltem

Alder Mollie Jones, Chair
Public Works and Services Committee
Racine, Wl

Re: 20200009 - 21"t Street Concrete Reconstruct

Dear Alder Jones:

Submitted for your review and approval is a Contract Change Order #2 for the 20200009 - 21st
Street Concrete Reconstruct project.

The change order is coving two things; the first is a contract extension for the project increasing
the contracted days by 35 calendar days. The seernd is for the additional work involved in the
removing and constructing additional sidewalks, driveway aprons and handicap ramps.

The original contract was for $888,431.48, Change Order #1 increased the contract to
$9,14,678.98. This change order will increase the contract by an additional $95,939.67 to
$1,040,618.65. Thefundingforthiswill befromtheConcreteStreetPaving,Misc.Locations(Org.
- 45040 Obj. - 57500)

Please refer to the attached change order for additional information

Sin ly,

Ara P. Molitor, P.E.
lnterim City Engineer

Enclosures

cc: Mayor Cory Mason
Kathleen Fischer
Tom Eeg
Robert Rafel

I



CITY OF RACINE

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

CONTRACT CI-IANGE ORDER

20200009 - 2'1st Street Concrelo ReconstructionContract No. & Name

c.O. No. 2 Original Contract $

PreMous C.O. 's $

ContractTotal $

888,431.48

56,247.50

844,678,98

Contractor zignego

We mutually agree to the conl.act change order as hel€in d€linealed.

Adjusted Contract Amount. 1,040,618.65

Ths time provided for completion in the contract is unchanged decreased by
35 calendar days. This document shall become an amendmB lhe contract end all

$

n

provisions of the contracl will apply hereto.

Accepted by:

Recommended by

Approved by:

Approved by:

I \t..ro,, It/otlzo
f)ate

/z-n
IIcad Date

Finsnce Dir€cto. Date

Date

Item

No.

Doscription of Changas

Unit Prices, Change in

- Quantitios, Units,

Compl€tion Schedule.

Docreas€ in

Conlract

lncrease in

Conkact

s

s

$ 8,360.00

$ 40,097.64

$ 31,939.61

s 2,481.60

$ 3,3rn.00

$ 600.00

$ s,000.00

$ 4,160.82

$ 95,939.67

1

1

0

1

5

Total Amount From Page '1 of 2 ( lf Applicable )

2090 S.Y. Removing Concrete Sidewalk (incl.: Aprons &

Ramps)

9852 S.F. Concrete Sidewalk 4-lnch
8107 S.F. Concrete Sidewalk 6-lnch

Corbel of frame to malch curb

ComerEtone On€ additional mobilizauon

Hard Rock additional mobilization

Zignego additional mobilizetion

Concrete Curb Pedestrian

Total Docreas€

Total lncrease

Change in Contract Amount due to this Change Order $ $ 9s,939.67

ncre

Authoraed by Resolution No

Commissioner of Public Works

Dsle

Funding Account(s)

Pase ---A--

I

I

I

i
i

i

I

I

I

I

I


