H . City Hall

Clty Of RaC| ne 730 Washington Ave.
Racine, WI 53403

www.cityofracine.org

[\
RACINE ON THE LAKE
Legislation Details
File #: 0859-20 Version: A Name: Subject: Communication sponsored by Alder Land,
on behalf of the Interim City Engineer, submitting
Change Order No. 2 on Contract 20200009 - 21st
Street Concrete Reconstruct - Contractor: Zignego
Group, Inc.
Staff Recommendation to the Public Works a
Type: Communication Status: Passed
File created: 12/4/2020 In control: Public Works and Services Committee
On agenda: 12/15/2020 Final action: 12/15/2020
Title: Subject: Communication sponsored by Alder Land, on behalf of the Interim City Engineer, submitting
Change Order No. 2 on Contract 20200009 - 21st Street Concrete Reconstruct - Contractor: Zignego
Group, Inc.
Recommendation of the Public Works and Service Committee on 12-8-20: That Change Order No. 2
on Contract 20200009 - 21st Street Concrete Reconstruct, Zignego Group, Inc. be approved in the
amount of $95,939.67.
Fiscal Note: Funding to cover the cost of this change order is available in Org-Obj 45040 57500,
Concrete Street Paving, Misc. Locations.
Sponsors:
Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 20200009-21st Street Concrete Reconstruct, 2. #0859-20 Resolution

Date Ver. Action By Action Result
12/15/2020 A Common Council Approved
City of Racine Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/17/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

