
 
 
 

 

City of Racine  
 

Legislative Report 
 
 

 
 
 

 

City Hall 
730 Washington Ave. 

Racine, WI 53403 
www.cityofracine.org 

 
 

 

File Number: Res. 0859-20

 

 

Agenda Date: 12/15/2020 File Type: Resolution 

 

 

 

Change Order No. 2 on Contract 20200009 - 21st Street Concrete Reconstruct 

 

Resolved, that Change Order No. 2 on Contract 20200009 - 21st Street Concrete Reconstruct, as 

authorized by Resolution 0205-20, is approved in the amount of $95,939.67. 

 

Fiscal Note: Funds to defray the cost of this Public Works Department project were authorized to 

be appropriated from the following Account Numbers: 

 

$567,111.68 - Org-Object 45040-57500, Concrete Paving - Misc. Locations 

$171,079.32 - Org-Object 60484-57570, Storm Sewers 

$  59,183.51 - Org-Object 22640-57560, Sanitary Sewers 

$  49,256.87 - Org-Object 45040-57515, Sidewalk Replacement 

$  41,800.10 - Org-Object 45010-59700, MIS Conduit Systems 

$888,431.48 - Total 


